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State Employment Relations Board’ On Appeal from the Franklin County Court of 
Appeals, Tenth Appellate District 

Court of Appeals Amalgamated Transit Union, AFL-CIO, Case No 14AP_876 Local 1385, 
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The Appellant, Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority, by and through counsel, 

hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of Ohio, from the Decision of the Franklin County Court of 

Appeals, Tenth Appellate District, in Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority v. State 

Employment Relations Board et 211., Court of Appeals Case No. l4AP-876, in which the 

Judgment Entry was filed on June 8, 2015. 

This case is one of public and great general interest. 

Dated: July 22, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 

toll/ifllt 
onald G. Linville (0o2'53;‘o3) 

Counsel of Record 
Jennifer E. Edwards (0079220) 
Jeremiah L. Hart (0087744) 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Capitol Square, Suite 2100 
65 East State Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4260 
Telephone: 614.228.1541 
Facsimile: 614.462.2616 
Email: rlinville@ba.kerlaw.com 

jedwards@baker1aw.com 
jhart@bakerlaw.com 

Attorneys for Appellant Greater Dayton 
Regional Transit Authority



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal 

of Appellant Greater Dayton Regional Transit Authority was served upon the following by first 

class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, this 22nd day of July, 2015: 

Lisa M. Critser 
Jonathan R. Khouri 
Assistant Attorney General — Labor Relations 
Office of Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine 
30 East Broad Street ~ 16"‘ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Email: lisa.critser@ohioattomeygenera1.gov 
Email: jonathan.khouri@ohioattomeygenera1.gov 
Counsel for State Employment Relations Board 

Joseph S. Pass 
J ubelirer, Pass and Intrieri, PC 
219 Fort Pitt Boulevard 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Email: jsp@jpilaw.com 
Counsel for Amalgamated Transit Union, Local 1385 

Christine Reardon 
Kalniz, Iorio & Feldstein Co., L.P.A. 
5550 W. Central Ave. 
PO. Box 352170 
Toledo, Ohio 43635 
Email: creardon@kiflaw.com 
Counsel for/imalgamated Transit Union, Local 1 3 85 

Counsel for Appellant Greater 
Dayton Regional Transit Authority


